W SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE 1: REBASING OF FUEL TARIFF

On the 1t October 2005 and on the 1% October of every five year period thereafter, the Base
Tariff for each customer category shall be adjusted by adding the Fuel Tariff that applies on
the 30" September of that year to the current Base Tariff for the particular customer category.
BASE TARIFF — ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT

DATE: 1% of January 2009

SCHEDULE 1: BASE TARIFF

As at 1 January 2006 and 1 January in each year thereafter, the Base Tariff for each
customer category shall be calculated as follows:-

BT x {(RPIt/RPIt-1-1) x 90%} + 1 where:

- BT is the Base Tariff for each customer category immediately prior to the
relevant 1 January;

- Year tis the calendar year immediately prior to the relevant 1 January; and

- RPItis the Honiara Retail Price Index for All Items for the 12 month period
ending 30 September in year t.

The Base Tariff for a customer category that applies from time to time shall be shown as
an item on all bills issued to customer who come within that customer category.

@ Retail Price Index (RPIt) for year 2008 = 455.2
Retail Price Index (RPIt-1-1)  for year 2007 = 377.6
2 Percent change in Retail Price Index  (RPIt/ RPIt-1-1) = 20.55%
3 Apply 90% of the change in Retail Price Index = 18.50%
(4)
Customer Old Base Tariff % Change New Base Tariff
Category $/kWh $/KWh
Domestic 2.9649 18.50% 0.5484
Commercial 3.3030 18.50% 0.6109
High-Voltage 3.1766 18.50% 0.5875
5) Domestic Base Tariff = $3.5133 per kilowatt-hour
Commercial Base Tariff = $3.9139 per kilowatt-hour
High-voltage Base Tariff = $3.7641 per kilowatt-hour



Schedule 2: Fuel Tariff

A "quarter" means a period of 3 months ending on 31 March, 30 June, 30 September or
31 December inany given year. As at 1 January 2006 and the commencement of each
quarter thereafter, the Fuel Tariff shall be calculated as follows: -

Fuel Tariff = [ QAFP - BFP]x0.95x AFL  $ per kilowatt-hour
where:

- QAFL is the quarterly average fuel price per litre in respect of the quarter;

- BFP is the current Base Fuel Price per litre; and

- AFL is the Allowable litres per kWh sold in respect of the calendar year in which
the quarter occurs.

- 0.95is the change in efficiency

The Fuel Tariff that applies from time to time shall be shown as a separate item on all
customer bills.




FUEL TARIFF - QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT

DATE: 1st of January 2009

SCHEDULE 2: FUEL TARIFF

A "quarter" means a period of 3 months ending on 31 March, 30 June, 30 September or 31
December

in any given year. As at 1 January 2006 and the commencement of each quarter thereafter,
the Fuel

Tariff shall be calculated as follows: -

Fuel Tariff =[ QAFP - BFP ] x 0.95x AFL  $ per
kilowatt-hour

where:

- QAFL is the quarterly average fuel price per litre in respect of the
quarter;

- BFP is the current Base Fuel Price per litre; and

- AFL is the Allowable litres per kWh sold in respect of the calendar year in which the
quarter occurs.

The Fuel Tariff that applies from time to time shall be shown as a separate item on all
customer bills.

Quarterly Average Fuel

1) Price:
Average cost of fuel for ~ October 2008 = $9.3583 per litre
Average cost of fuel for Nov 2008 = $8.2109 per litre
Average cost of fuel for Dec 2008 = $6.8771 per litre
@J/:Irage Quarterly Price of (QAFP) = $8.1487 oer litre
(2) Current Base Fuel Price: (BFP) = $4.6302 per litre
3) Allowable Fuel Efficiency
Rate:
Allowable Fuel Efficiency Rate = ) x (1+95% of change in
efficiency ( 2007 efficiency )
Fuel consumed inyear 2008 = 20,619,276 litre
Electricity sold in year 2008 = 58,039,913 kWh
Fuel efficiency inyear 2008 = 0.3553 litre/kWh
Fuel consumed in year 2007 = 20,439,447 litre
Electricity sold inyear 2007 60,302,279 kWh
Fuel efficiency in year 2007 = 0.3389 litre/kWh




Percentage change in fuel

- = 4.8 %

efficiency
Pro'v|'5|onal Allowable Fuel (AFL) _ 0.3544 litre/kWh
Efficiency
Maximum 8% Network L osses

4) Criterion:
Network losses = (total electricity generated (kWh) / Total electricity sold (kWh) -
1)
Electricity generated in 2008 = 78,187,804 kWh
Electricity sold in 2008 = 58,039,913 kWh
Network losses in 2008 = 34.7 %
Estimate electricity sold 2008 @ 8% = 72,396,115 kWh
New Allowable Efficiency Rate @ 8% = 0.2848 litre/kWh
Allowable Fuel Efficiency to (AFL) _ 0.2848 litre/kWh

be used

(5) Fuel Tariff:

((:Qal:;r]tgrrilgls;:uel Tariff (all customer _ [OAFP - BEP] X 0.95 X AFL
per Kilowatt-

= $0.9520 hour




FUEL TARIFF - QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT

DATE: 1st of April 2009

SCHEDULE 2: FUEL TARIFF

A "quarter" means a period of 3 months ending on 31 March, 30 June, 30 September or 31
December

in any given year. As at 1 January 2006 and the commencement of each quarter thereafter,
the Fuel

Tariff shall be calculated as follows: -

Fuel Tariff =[ QAFP - BFP ] x 0.95x AFL  $ per
kilowatt-hour

where:

- QAFL is the quarterly average fuel price per litre in respect of the
quarter;

- BFP is the current Base Fuel Price per litre; and

- AFL is the Allowable litres per kWh sold in respect of the calendar year in which the
quarter occurs.

The Fuel Tariff that applies from time to time shall be shown as a separate item on all
customer bills.

Quarterly Average Fuel

@ Brice:
Average cost of fuel for  January 2009 = $6.4835 per litre
Average cost of fuel for Feb 2009 = $6.2567 per litre
Average cost of fuel for  March 2009 = $6.1405 per litre
?J/eelrage Quarterly Price of (QAFP) = $6.2935 per litre
(2) Current Base Fuel Price: (BFP) = $4.6302 per litre
3) Allowable Fuel Efficiency
Rate:
Allowable Fuel Efficiency Rate = ) X (1+95% of change in
efficiency ( 2007 efficiency )
Fuel consumed in year 2008 = 20,619,276 litre
Electricity sold in year 2008 = 58,039,913 kWh
Fuel efficiency in year 2008 = 0.3553 litre/kWh
Fuel consumed in year 2007 = 20,439,447 litre
Electricity sold in year 2007 = 60,302,279 kWh

0.3389 litre/kWh

Fuel efficiency in year 2007




(4)

()

Percentage change in fuel
efficiency

Provisional Allowable Fuel
Efficiency

Maximum 8% Network Losses

Criterion:

(AFL)

4.8

0.3544

%

litre/lkWh

Network losses = (total electricity generated (kWh) / Total electricity sold (kWh) -

1)

Electricity generated in
Electricity sold in
Network losses in
Estimate electricity sold
New Allowable Efficiency

2008
2008
2008
2008
Rate

Allowable Fuel Efficiency to be

used

Fuel Tariff:

Quarterly Fuel Tariff (all customer

categories)

@ 8%
@ 8%

(AFL)

78,187,804
58,039,913
34.7
72,396,115
0.2848

0.2848

kKWh
kWh

%

kWh
litre/lkWh

litre/lkWh

[QAFP - BFP] x 0.95 x AFL

$0.4501

per kilowatt-hour




FUEL TARIFF - QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT

DATE: 1st of October 2009

SCHEDULE 2: FUEL TARIFF

A "quarter" means a period of 3 months ending on 31 March, 30 June, 30 September or 31
December

in any given year. As at 1 January 2006 and the commencement of each quarter thereafter,
the Fuel

Tariff shall be calculated as follows: -

Fuel Tariff = [ QAFP - BFP ] x 0.95 x AFL

kilowatt-hour

where:

$ per

- QAFL is the quarterly average fuel price per litre in respect of the

quarter;

- BFP is the current Base Fuel Price per litre; and

- AFL is the Allowable litres per kwWh sold in respect of the calendar year in which the quarter

occurs.

The Fuel Tariff that applies from time to time shall be shown as a separate item on all

customer bills.

(1) Quarterly Average Fuel Price:
Average cost of fuel for  July 2009
Average cost of fuel for ~ August 2009
Average cost of fuel for ~ Sept 2009
Average Quarterly Price of Fuel (QAFP)
(2) Current Base Fuel Price: (BFP)
3) Allowable Fuel Efficiency

Rate:

Allowable Fuel Efficiency Rate =

efficiency (

Fuel consumed in year
Electricity sold in year
Fuel efficiency in year
Fuel consumed in year
Electricity sold in year
Fuel efficiency in year

Percentage change in fuel
efficiency

2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007

2007

$7.1373
$6.9446
$7.1782
$7.0866

$4.6302

per litre
per litre
per litre
per litre

per litre

) x (1+95% of change in

efficiency )
20,619,276
58,039,913

0.3553
20,439,447
60,302,279

0.3389

4.8

litre

kWh
litre/lkWh
litre

kWh
litre/lkWh

%




(4)

()

Provisional Allowable Fuel
Efficiency

Maximum 8% Network L osses
Criterion:

(AFL)

0.3544

litre/lkWh

Network losses = (total electricity generated (kWh) / Total electricity sold (kWh) - 1)

Electricity generated in 2008
Electricity sold in 2008
Network losses in 2008
Estimate electricity sold 2008
New Allowable Efficiency Rate

Allowable Fuel Efficiency to be
used

Fuel Tariff:

Quarterly Fuel Tariff (all customer
categories)

@ 8%
@ 8%

(AFL)

78,187,804
58,039,913
34.7
72,396,115
0.2848

0.2848

kWh
kWh

%

kWh
litre/kWh

litre/kKWh

[QAFP - BFP] x 0.95 x AFL

$0.6647

per kilowatt-hour




